
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

RFP AWARD NOTICE 

DATE: RFP TITLE & REFERENCE: 
June 6, 2023 Bread for Direct Delivery to School 

Cafeterias, RFP #231502 

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

An annual purchasing agreement, with one (1) year renewal option, to provide direct delivery of frozen 
bread products to school cafeterias throughout the District for the use in the preparation of breakfast 
and lunch meals. Products are to be delivered frozen on a continuous basis to school cafeterias in the 
District. Seven (7) items were bid and six (6) items are recommended for award(s). One (1) item was 
not awarded due to no response being received or samples products were not approved in taste tests. 
Items will be purchased as needed to meet breakfast and lunch menu requirements. 

Effective Dates: July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 

REQUESTED BY: 

 Food Services 

SUPPLIER NAME: 

 Butler Foods of Pensacola, Cantonment, FL 

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE: FUNDING SOURCE: 

$409,454.70 Est. / Yr. Food Services Fund (4110) 

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT: 

ECSD RFP Responses Received: 2   Responses Rejected: 1 

DATE AND TIME POSTED: 

  June 6, 2023, 9:45 a.m. Central Time 
9500 PUR 100 (01/14) – Retention 5 years 



THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

75 NORTH PACE BOULEVARD 
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32505 

RFP TABULATION 
DATE: June 6, 2023 

          Awarded Items are highlighted  
RFP NBR: 231502 
RFP TITLE: Bread for Direct Delivery to School Cafeterias 

 

Where two prices are shown, the top price is the unit price needed to determine low cost because of vendor differences in case count. 
The bottom price is the case/pack size 

ITEM Bread, Whole 
Wheat 

 Hamburger 
Rolls 

 Hamburger Slider 
Rolls 

 Rolls,  

 King  Whole Wheat  Whole Wheat  Whole Wheat  
Quantity: 11,000 Loaf 46,000 Pkg 14,500 Pkg. 8,000 Pkg 

 0520020  0520051  0520060  (New Item, No ID 
#) 

 

ITEM NUMBER 1  2  3 - DELETED  4  

Butler Foods of Pensacola        ay 
Cantonment, FL 34.90 fz 33.65 fz 40.40 fz 40.40 fz 

 
ITEM Frankfurter Rolls,  Hoagie Roll,  Flour Tortillas,  

 Whole Wheat  Whole Grain  Whole Grain  
Quantity: 8,500 Pkg 30,500 Pkg 85 cs 

 0520071  0520170  0512081  
ITEM NUMBER 5  6  7  

Butler Foods of Pensacola      my 
Cantonment, FL 45.55 fz 39.46 fz 54.35 fz 

 
Notes: 
ay = alternate sample was received and approved 
fz = frozen 
my = Minimum order quantity approved 

 
Max. Possible Points Category  Butler Foods 

30 Quality  30 
20 Service  15 
10 Value Added Services  0 
40 Total Price  40 

100 Total Points Awarded  85 

 
 

RFP TABULATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND PROTEST 
RFP tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 hours in the Purchasing Department Office and are also posted to the School District's website 
address at: http://ecsd-fl.schoolloop.com/purchasing/bids. Notices will not be automatically mailed. RFP tabulations or recommendations will be distributed 
solely through the Purchasing website address. Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3) Florida Statutes will constitute a waiver 
of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall 
constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes. 

 
I hereby certify that the prices and responders reflected herein are valid, and have been received in compliance to Escambia County School Board Rules and 
Florida Law. 

 
Allison Watson 
Allison Watson 
Purchasing Director 


